BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1213 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Rudolph" and substitute "<u>, Rudolph, Glassman</u>, <u>Parrott, Riley, DeCarlo, and Snodgrass</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 7, strike the first "and"; and in line 9, after "date" insert "<u>; and generally</u> relating to a State veterans' cemetery at Bainbridge".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 22, strike "town of Port Deposit" and substitute "<u>Bainbridge Development</u> <u>Corporation</u>"; in line 24, strike "an" and substitute "<u>:</u>

(i) <u>A transfer of the land for a veterans' cemetery at Bainbridge by the</u> Bainbridge Development Corporation; and

<u>(ii)</u> <u>An</u>";

and strike beginning with "level" in line 32 down through "Bainbridge" in line 33 and substitute "<u>impact of the acquisition of the land on the proposed future mixed use development of the former</u> <u>Bainbridge Naval Training Center</u>".